
       
 ( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 

              N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 
EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  : 

 FIRST  SEMESTER    YEAR : 2023-24       S.P. University  
No Month Date of 

Program  
Submission / Program  Marks of 

Submission  
Date of 
Submission  

1 June 19/06/23 
21/06/23 
22/06/23 to  
23/06/23 

First  Term : Opening  Day  F.Y. B.Ed.  
International Yoga  day 
F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme  

   

2 July 03/07/23   
10/07/23  to 
22/07/23 
11/07/23 
24/07/23 to 
28/07/23 
26/07/23 
31/07/23 

Celebration  of  Gurupurnima 
Micro  Teaching, Seminar   
Lessons.(4+4 )    
Celebration  of  Population Day 
Simulation  Seminar & Demonstration 
 
Competition of Population Day   
Election           

 
80  (8) 

 
 

20 (2) 
 
 

 

3 August 01/08/23  to 
02/08/23 
03/08/23 
04/08/23 
 
05/08/23 
 
 
07/08/23 
08/08/23 
09/08/23 
10/08/23 
 
 
12/08/23 
15/08/23 
21/08/23 to 
26/08/23 
29/08/23 

Lesson Planning  Seminar 
 
Demonstration  lesson 
Inaugural of SAPT Dhara, Anti Raging 
Cell, Women Development Cell 
PE-1  Survey Of Children (USS)  
PE - 2  Submission/ Tutorial /Survey/ 
Seminar  (JSM) 
CPS-1 Content  Analysis 
Inaugural  of  Vivekanand  club   
Thelesamiya & Medical Check up 
CPS – II  
(1) Analysis of  Text Book/ Children’s  
Literature / Teachers Hand Book 
Co-Curricular  Activity Desh bhakti Geet  
Celebration of Independence day 
Stray  Lessons  (07  Lesson)    
 
Celebration of  Rakshabandhan 

 
 
 
 
 

25  (1) 
25  (1) 

 
 
 
 
 

25  (1) 

 
 
 
 
 

17/08/23 
17/08/23 

4 September  
 

01/09/23 
 
 
03/09/23 
05/09/23 
08/09/23 
09/09/23 
11/09/23 
14/09/23 
16/09/23 

CPS – III 
(1)  Analysis of  Text Book/ Children’s  
Literature / Teachers Hand Book 
Workshop On Lesson Planning  
Celebration  Of  Teachers Day 
Inaugural of UDESHA 
EPC – 1  Book  Review 
Co-Curricular  Activity (Varsha   Geet) 
Hindi  Din 
PTA  &  OSTA  Program 

25   (1) 
 
 

25 (1) 
 
 

25  (1) 

08/09/23 
 
 

11/09/23 
 
 

20/09/23 

5 October 02/10/23 
21/10/23 
30/10/23  to 
05/11/23 

Celebration  of  Gandhi Jayanti  
 

Navratri  Celebration 
College Test  

 
 

35+70 

 

6 November 05/11/23 
09/11/23 to  
29/11/23 

College Test   Conti.. 
Diwali  Vacation  

 
 

 

7 December 30/11/23 to  
09/12/23 

University Exam   

 
In charge : Dr. Jaykar  S. Mecwan                                  In charge Principal : Dr. Jayshri  J  Dixit   

 



 
 
 

( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 
N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 

*  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  * 
SECOND   SEMESTER    YEAR : 2023-24 

 
No Month Date of 

Program  
Submission / Program  Marks of 

Submission  
Date of 
Submission  

1 November 30/11/23 Second  Term  Orientation  
 

-  

2 December 21/12/23 to 
22/12/23 

Blue  Print  Seminar  
CPS 6 

50 02/02/2024 

3 January 18/01/24 to 
25/01/24 
 
 
 
29/01/24 
31/01/24 
 
 
 
26/01/24 

Block  Teaching  Program  
(Lesson in Upper Primary 
School – 5)  
CPS – 5 – 5 & CPS – 6  -  5 
Teaching  Aid  CPS-5 & 6 
Test  Item  CPS – 5 & 6 
Instructional   Material  
workshop  
Instructional   Material  
(CPS-5) 
Republic  Day   

 
 
 
100 
25+25 
25+25 
 
 
50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/03/2024 

4 February 01/02/24 
 
05/02/24 
 
 
 
 
23/02/24 
28/02/24 

Study  & Analysis  of  
NCF- PE-4 
Script  Seminar  in  
Education 
 (Drama/Play/ Street / 
Mono Acting / Anchoring )   
EPC- 2 
Mother Tongue   Day   
Science  Day 

 28/02/24 
 
15/02/24 

5 March 08/03/24 
26/03/24 
 

Women’s day 
Annual  Day   
 

 
 

 

6 April 08/04/24 to 
15/04/24 
22/04/24 to 
27/04/24 
30/04/24 to 
08/06/24 

College   Test  Internal  
 
University  Semester  Exam  
 
Summer  Vacation  
 

70 & 35 
 
70 & 35 

 

 
       
        
      In charge :                                                              In charge Principal 
Dr. Jaykar  S. Mecwan                                                 Dr. Jayshri  J  Dixit   
08/12/2023 
 
 



 

 
( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 

N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 
* IITE  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  * 
THIRD  SEMESTER    YEAR : 2023-24  

  
 

No MONTH   DATE  OF 
PROGRAMME 
  

SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME  MARKS OF 
SUBMISSION   

 DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

 July  01/07/23 
01/07/23  to  
05/07/23 
03/07/23 
06/07/23  to  
02/09/23 
 

First  Term : Opening  Day  
Internship  Orientation  Program 
 
Celebration  of  Gurupurnima 
Internship  Program 

  

 August  
 
 

Internship  Program  Conti…   
 

2 September  
 

05/09/23 
11/09/23 
14/09/23 
 

Celebration  of Teachers Day  
Co-Curricular  Activity (Varsha   Geet) 
Hindi  Din 
 

  

3 October 
 
 

02/10/23 
18/10/23 to 
21/10/23 
21/10/23 
23/10/23  to 
28/10/23 
 
30/10/23 

Celebration  of  Gandhi Jayanti  
 

Youth festival 
 

Navratri  Celebration 
Internal Submission & 
Presentation(Unit Test, CCE 1+2)  
CuS 3, CuS 4, LPC 4, AE 1  
LPC 3 Activities  Section A+B 
 

 
 
 
 
 
5+5+5 (15) 
 
7.5+7.5(15) 

 

4 November 07/11/23  to 
27/11/23 
28/11/23  to 
04/12/23  
 

Diwali  Vacation 
 
Internal  Exam & Viva 

 
 

35+70 

 

5 December 04/12/23 
18/12/23 
18/12/23  to 
23/12/23 
24/12/23  to 
31/12/23 
 

Exam  Conti.. 
End of  the Odd Semester  
University  Exam 
 
Semester  Break   

 
 

35+70 
 
 
 

 

 
 
In charge : Dr. Jaykar  S. Mecwan                                In charge Principal : Dr. Jayshri  J  Dixit   

 
 

 
 
 



 
 

( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 
N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 

*  EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  * 

FORTH     SEMESTER    YEAR : 2023-24 

IITE, Gandhinagar 
No MONTH DATE  OF 

PROGRAMME 
SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME MARKS OF 

SUBMISSION 
DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 December 26/12/2023 
27/12/2023 
28/12/2023 
29/12/2023 

4th Term  Orientation  
Internship  Orientation  
Unit  Lesson Planning  Seminar  
Blue Print Seminar  

  

2 January 01/01/2024 to 
28/01/2024 
26/01/2024 

Internship  
 
Celebration  of  Republic  Day  

100 
 
 

 
 
 

3 February 01/02/204 to 
07/02/2024 
11/03/2024 
 
15/02/2024 
 
 
 
21/02/2024  
22/02/2004 to 
03/03/2024 
28/02/2024 

Unit lesson in School  6+6 
 
Tutorial (Assignment CoS 1,2  
LPC 5, PS 4)  
EPC 3 Educational Management  
EPC 4  Value Education 
Submission  
LPC 5 Classical Sanskrit  
Mother Tongue Day Celebration   
Annual  Lesson  
 
National Science Day 
Celebration 

110 
 
05 
 
15 
15 
 
15 

 
 
21/02/2024 

4 March 04/03/2024 
08/03/2024 
11/03/2024 
13/03/2024 
14/03/2024 
20/03/2024 
21/03/2014 
26/03/2024 

Film  Show  
Celebration of  Women’s day 
Tutorial  
CCE  Exam 1 CoS 1,2  LPC 5, PS 4 
CCE  Exam 1 CoS 1,2  LPC 5, PS 4 
CCE  Exam 2 CoS 1,2  LPC 5, PS 4 
CCE  Exam 2 CoS 1,2  LPC 5, PS 4 
Annual  Day 

 
 
 
25 
25 
25 
25 
 

 

5 April 08/04/2024 to  
13/04/2024 

College  Test  
 

70  & 35  

6 May 04/05/2024 to 
09/05/2024 
10/05/2024  

University  Exam  
 
Summer  Vacation  

70 & 35  

 
 
In charge  :  Dr. J.S. Mecwan     In charge Principal : Dr. J.J. Dixit  
26/12/2023 

 
 


