(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND EDUCATIONAL CALENDER : FIRST SEMESTER YEAR : 2023-24 S.P. University

NT	FIRST SEMESTER YEAR : 2023-24 S.P. University							
No	Month	Date of	Submission / Program	Marks of	Date of			
1	T	Program		Submission	Submission			
1	June	19/06/23	First Term : Opening Day F.Y. B.Ed.					
		21/06/23	International Yoga day					
		22/06/23 to	F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme					
		23/06/23						
2	July	03/07/23	Celebration of Gurupurnima					
		10/07/23 to	Micro Teaching, Seminar	80 (8)				
		22/07/23	Lessons.(4+4)					
		11/07/23	Celebration of Population Day					
		24/07/23 to	Simulation Seminar & Demonstration	20 (2)				
		28/07/23						
		26/07/23	Competition of Population Day					
		31/07/23	Election					
3	August	01/08/23 to	Lesson Planning Seminar					
		02/08/23						
		03/08/23	Demonstration lesson					
		04/08/23	Inaugural of SAPT Dhara, Anti Raging					
		0.5.100.100	Cell, Women Development Cell	25 (1)	15/00/22			
		05/08/23	PE-1 Survey Of Children (USS)	25 (1)	17/08/23			
			PE - 2 Submission/ Tutorial /Survey/	25 (1)	17/08/23			
		07/00/02	Seminar (JSM)					
		07/08/23	CPS-1 Content Analysis					
		08/08/23	Inaugural of Vivekanand club					
		09/08/23	Thelesamiya & Medical Check up CPS – II					
		10/08/23		25 (1)				
			(1) Analysis of Text Book/ Children's Literature / Teachers Hand Book	25 (1)				
		12/08/23	Co-Curricular Activity Desh bhakti Geet					
		15/08/23	Celebration of Independence day					
		$\frac{13}{08}$ 21/08/23 to	Stray Lessons (07 Lesson)					
		26/08/23	Surg Lessons (67 Lesson)					
		29/08/23	Celebration of Rakshabandhan					
4	September	01/09/23	CPS – III	25 (1)	08/09/23			
•	Septemeen	01/03/25	(1) Analysis of Text Book/ Children's	20 (1)	00/05/25			
			Literature / Teachers Hand Book					
		03/09/23	Workshop On Lesson Planning	25 (1)	11/09/23			
		05/09/23	Celebration Of Teachers Day					
		08/09/23	Inaugural of UDESHA					
		09/09/23	EPC – 1 Book Review	25 (1)	20/09/23			
		11/09/23	Co-Curricular Activity (Varsha Geet)					
		14/09/23	Hindi Din					
		16/09/23	PTA & OSTA Program					
5	October	02/10/23	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti					
		21/10/23	Navratri Celebration					
		30/10/23 to	College Test	35+70				
		05/11/23						
6	November	05/11/23	College Test Conti					
		09/11/23 to	Diwali Vacation					
		29/11/23						
7	December	30/11/23 to	University Exam					
		09/12/23						

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND * EDUCATIONAL CALENDER * SECOND SEMESTER YEAR: 2023-24

No	Month	Date of Program	Submission / Program	Marks of Submission	Date of Submission
1	November	30/11/23	Second Term Orientation	-	
2	December	21/12/23 to 22/12/23	Blue Print Seminar CPS 6	50	02/02/2024
3	January	18/01/24 to 25/01/24	Block Teaching Program (Lesson in Upper Primary School -5) CPS $-5-5$ & CPS $-6-5$ Teaching Aid CPS-5 & 6	100 25+25	
		29/01/24 31/01/24	Test Item CPS – 5 & 6 Instructional Material workshop	25+25	
		26/01/24	Instructional Material (CPS-5) Republic Day	50	11/03/2024
4	February	01/02/24	Study & Analysis of NCF- PE-4		28/02/24
		05/02/24	Script Seminar in Education (Drama/Play/ Street / Mono Acting / Anchoring) EPC- 2		15/02/24
		23/02/24 28/02/24	Mother Tongue Day Science Day		
5	March	08/03/24 26/03/24	Women's day Annual Day		
6	April	08/04/24 to 15/04/24 22/04/24 to 27/04/24	College Test Internal University Semester Exam	70 & 35 70 & 35	
		30/04/24 to 08/06/24	Summer Vacation		

In charge : Dr. Jaykar S. Mecwan 08/12/2023 In charge Principal Dr. Jayshri J Dixit

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND * IITE EDUCATIONAL CALENDER * THIRD SEMESTER YEAR : 2023-24

No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
	July	01/07/23	First Term : Opening Day		
		01/07/23 to	Internship Orientation Program		
		05/07/23	Calabration of Communications		
		03/07/23	Celebration of Gurupurnima Internship Program		
		06/07/23 to	Internship Program		
		02/09/23			
	August		Internship Program Conti		
2	September	05/09/23	Celebration of Teachers Day		
4		11/09/23	Co-Curricular Activity (Varsha Geet)		
		14/09/23	Hindi Din		
3	October	02/10/23	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti		
		18/10/23 to	Youth festival		
		21/10/23	i outil lestival		
		21/10/23	Navratri Celebration		
		23/10/23 to	Internal Submission &		
		28/10/23	Presentation(Unit Test, CCE 1+2)	5+5+5 (15)	
			CuS 3, CuS 4, LPC 4, AE 1		
		30/10/23	LPC 3 Activities Section A+B	7.5+7.5(15)	
4	November	07/11/23 to	Diwali Vacation		
		27/11/23			
		28/11/23 to	Internal Exam & Viva	35+70	
		04/12/23			
5	December	04/12/23	Exam Conti		
		18/12/23	End of the Odd Semester		
		18/12/23 to	University Exam	35+70	
		23/12/23			
		24/12/23 to	Semester Break		
		31/12/23			

In charge : Dr. Jaykar S. Mecwan

In charge Principal : Dr. Jayshri J Dixit

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND * EDUCATIONAL CALENDER * FORTH SEMESTER YEAR : 2023-24

IITE, Gandhinagar

No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
1	December	26/12/2023	4 th Term Orientation		
		27/12/2023	Internship Orientation		
		28/12/2023	Unit Lesson Planning Seminar		
		29/12/2023	Blue Print Seminar		
2	January	01/01/2024 to	Internship	100	
		28/01/2024			
		26/01/2024	Celebration of Republic Day		
3	February	01/02/204 to	Unit lesson in School 6+6	110	
		07/02/2024			
		11/03/2024	Tutorial (Assignment CoS 1,2	05	21/02/2024
			LPC 5, PS 4)		
		15/02/2024	EPC 3 Educational Management	15	
			EPC 4 Value Education	15	
			Submission		
			LPC 5 Classical Sanskrit	15	
		21/02/2024	Mother Tongue Day Celebration		
		22/02/2004 to	Annual Lesson		
		03/03/2024			
		28/02/2024	National Science Day		
			Celebration		
4	March	04/03/2024	Film Show		
		08/03/2024	Celebration of Women's day		
		11/03/2024	Tutorial		
		13/03/2024	CCE Exam 1 CoS 1,2 LPC 5, PS 4	25	
		14/03/2024	CCE Exam 1 CoS 1,2 LPC 5, PS 4	25	
		20/03/2024	CCE Exam 2 CoS 1,2 LPC 5, PS 4	25	
		21/03/2014	CCE Exam 2 CoS 1,2 LPC 5, PS 4	25	
		26/03/2024	Annual Day		
5	April	08/04/2024 to	College Test	70 & 35	
		13/04/2024			
6	May	04/05/2024 to	University Exam	70 & 35	
		09/05/2024			
		10/05/2024	Summer Vacation		

In charge : Dr. J.S. Mecwan 26/12/2023

In charge Principal : Dr. J.J. Dixit